



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0034-0313
Letting Date: November 26, 2014
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 635 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: I-84 Interchanges 5 and 6 Improvements

Counties: DANBURY
District(s): Thomaston
Project(s): 0841(095)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020763 DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	30.000 ton	81.00000	2,430.00	71.00000	2,130.00	100.00000	3,000.00
0020 0020801 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0030 0020903 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0040 0100500 CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	25,000.000 est.	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
0050 0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	13,000.00000	13,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	59,900.00000	59,900.00
0060 0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	8,720.000 c.y.	8.00000	69,760.00	11.00000	95,920.00	10.00000	87,200.00
0070 0101128 SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	68,000.00000	68,000.00	37,500.00000	37,500.00	165,300.00000	165,300.00
0080 0101130 ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ton	750.00000	750.00	650.00000	650.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0090 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	120,000.00000	120,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	520,360.00000	520,360.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100 0202000	16,000.000	17.00000	272,000.00	15.00000	240,000.00	24.60000	393,600.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0110 0202100	1,290.000	40.00000	51,600.00	45.00000	58,050.00	5.00000	6,450.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0120 0202315	14,260.000	57.00000	812,820.00	62.50000	891,250.00	55.30000	788,578.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0130 0202318	1,750.000	8.00000	14,000.00	15.00000	26,250.00	20.00000	35,000.00
MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0140 0202479	1,835.000	32.00000	58,720.00	15.00000	27,525.00	22.00000	40,370.00
REMOVAL OF HMA WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0150 0202502	1,369.000	22.00000	30,118.00	7.00000	9,583.00	20.50000	28,064.50
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0160 0202529	13,384.000	1.20000	16,060.80	1.75000	23,422.00	1.55000	20,745.20
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0170 0203000	3,885.000	21.00000	81,585.00	32.00000	124,320.00	32.55000	126,456.75
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0180 0203202	355.000	28.00000	9,940.00	32.00000	11,360.00	29.20000	10,366.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0190 0204001	105.000	400.00000	42,000.00	915.00000	96,075.00	652.00000	68,460.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0200 0204401	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	35,150.00000	35,150.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0210 0204402	(1.000)	23,000.00000	23,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	33,900.00000	33,900.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0220	0204403	(1.000)	23,000.00000	23,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	29,900.00000	29,900.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0230	0204404	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	38,500.00000	38,500.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0240	0205001	98.000	12.00000	1,176.00	22.00000	2,156.00	7.50000	735.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0250	0205002	10.000	40.00000	400.00	109.00000	1,090.00	350.00000	3,500.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0260	0205003	6,244.000	11.80000	73,679.20	31.00000	193,564.00	2.50000	15,610.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0270	0205004	568.000	40.00000	22,720.00	109.00000	61,912.00	20.00000	11,360.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0280	0205005	2,381.000	12.00000	28,572.00	32.00000	76,192.00	2.50000	5,952.50
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0290	0205006	177.000	40.00000	7,080.00	109.00000	19,293.00	20.00000	3,540.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0300	0205007	2,767.000	12.00000	33,204.00	35.00000	96,845.00	4.00000	11,068.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'- 20' DEEP	c.y.						
0310	0205008	226.000	40.00000	9,040.00	185.00000	41,810.00	150.00000	33,900.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP	c.y.						
0320	0207000	3,200.000	27.00000	86,400.00	20.00000	64,000.00	5.00000	16,000.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0330	0209001	19,200.000	2.00000	38,400.00	1.50000	28,800.00	1.75000	33,600.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0340	0210100	444.000	28.00000	12,432.00	21.00000	9,324.00	25.00000	11,100.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0350 0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	15,000.000 est.	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
0355 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	8.000 c.y.	90.00000	720.00	79.00000	632.00	136.00000	1,088.00
0360 0212000 SUBBASE	7,640.000 c.y.	48.00000	366,720.00	37.00000	282,680.00	44.00000	336,160.00
0370 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	360.000 c.y.	52.00000	18,720.00	45.00000	16,200.00	50.00000	18,000.00
0380 0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **	2,485.000 c.y.	52.00000	129,220.00	54.00000	134,190.00	50.00000	124,250.00
0390 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	4,900.000 l.f.	6.00000	29,400.00	3.00000	14,700.00	7.50000	36,750.00
0400 0302000 ROLLED GRANULAR BASE	3.000 c.y.	60.00000	180.00	54.00000	162.00	500.00000	1,500.00
0410 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	870.000 c.y.	48.00000	41,760.00	46.00000	40,020.00	70.00000	60,900.00
0420 0305001 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	140.000 c.y.	50.00000	7,000.00	43.00000	6,020.00	55.25000	7,735.00
0430 0406002 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	800.000 s.y.	44.00000	35,200.00	26.00000	20,800.00	47.65000	38,120.00
0440 0406159 PMA S0.5	7,884.000 ton	108.00000	851,472.00	120.00000	946,080.00	105.00000	827,820.00
0450 0406170 HMA S1	6,366.000 ton	102.00000	649,332.00	90.00000	572,940.00	100.00000	636,600.00
0460 0406171 HMA S0.5	686.000 ton	106.00000	72,716.00	105.00000	72,030.00	117.00000	80,262.00
0470 0406173 HMA S0.25	105.000 ton	149.00000	15,645.00	150.00000	15,750.00	175.00000	18,375.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0480 0406236	3,850.000	7.50000	28,875.00	8.00000	30,800.00	9.15000	35,227.50
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0490 0406267	16,760.000	4.50000	75,420.00	3.00000	50,280.00	2.90000	48,604.00
MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0500 0406287	3,655.000	4.50000	16,447.50	3.50000	12,792.50	3.10000	11,330.50
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510 0406289	3,655.000	1.00000	3,655.00	3.00000	10,965.00	10.65000	38,925.75
REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0520 0406600	8,352.000	3.00000	25,056.00	3.75000	31,320.00	2.25000	18,792.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0530 0406999	18,000.000	1.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	18,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0540 0503420	46.000	300.00000	13,800.00	450.00000	20,700.00	800.00000	36,800.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DECK(BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0550 0506001	7.000	1,000.00000	7,000.00	1,200.00000	8,400.00	1,035.00000	7,245.00
CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.						
0560 0507001	30.000	2,946.00000	88,380.00	3,300.00000	99,000.00	4,540.00000	136,200.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0570 0507006	14.000	1,200.00000	16,800.00	750.00000	10,500.00	765.00000	10,710.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0580 0507021	2.000	4,725.00000	9,450.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00	6,160.00000	12,320.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0590 0507022	8.000	4,718.00000	37,744.00	4,800.00000	38,400.00	7,340.00000	58,720.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600 0507051 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	9.000 ea.	4,850.00000	43,650.00	5,200.00000	46,800.00	6,160.00000	55,440.00
0610 0507072 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II OVER 10' DEEP	2.000 ea.	8,312.00000	16,624.00	6,800.00000	13,600.00	10,200.00000	20,400.00
0620 0507124 TYPE C CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II (4' SUMP)	1.000 ea.	5,250.00000	5,250.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	9,435.00000	9,435.00
0630 0507188 HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	47,500.00000	47,500.00	59,000.00000	59,000.00	57,500.00000	57,500.00
0640 0507201 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	1.000 ea.	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0650 0507224 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	6.000 ea.	1,200.00000	7,200.00	750.00000	4,500.00	765.00000	4,590.00
0660 0507254 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II TOP	1.000 ea.	9,500.00000	9,500.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,480.00000	1,480.00
0670 0507685 MANHOLE - 6' DIAMETER	1.000 ea.	6,500.00000	6,500.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	8,650.00000	8,650.00
0680 0507686 MANHOLE - 6' DIAMETER OVER 10' DEEP	1.000 ea.	6,900.00000	6,900.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	9,170.00000	9,170.00
0690 0507687 MANHOLE- 5' DIAMETER	2.000 ea.	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,300.00000	6,600.00	4,400.00000	8,800.00
0700 0507688 MANHOLE - 5' DIAMETER OVER 10' DEEP	5.000 ea.	4,500.00000	22,500.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00	5,850.00000	29,250.00
0710 0507771 RESET CATCH BASIN	13.000 ea.	750.00000	9,750.00	750.00000	9,750.00	1,325.00000	17,225.00
0720 0507781 RESET MANHOLE	2.000 ea.	750.00000	1,500.00	750.00000	1,500.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0730 0507831	9.000	2,200.00000	19,800.00	1,900.00000	17,100.00	1,840.00000	16,560.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0740 0507899	8.000	17,400.00000	139,200.00	7,500.00000	60,000.00	14,650.00000	117,200.00
OFFSET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0750 0508001	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00
SHEAR CONNECTORS	LS						
0760 0513003	15.000	30.00000	450.00	45.00000	675.00	81.00000	1,215.00
1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	l.f.						
0770 0520036	225.000	275.00000	61,875.00	280.00000	63,000.00	265.00000	59,625.00
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0780 0601000	1,137.000	512.00000	582,144.00	725.00000	824,325.00	500.00000	568,500.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0790 0601091	585.000	165.00000	96,525.00	222.00000	129,870.00	100.00000	58,500.00
SIMULATED STONE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0800 0601201	453.000	780.00000	353,340.00	1,100.00000	498,300.00	850.00000	385,050.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0810 0601318	60.000	300.00000	18,000.00	475.00000	28,500.00	500.00000	30,000.00
PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0820 0601445	(1.000)	34,000.00000	34,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0830 0602000	120,506.000	1.30000	156,657.80	1.15000	138,581.90	1.22000	147,017.32
DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0840 0602006	19,600.000	1.42000	27,832.00	1.30000	25,480.00	1.34000	26,264.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0850 0602910	524.000	94.00000	49,256.00	45.00000	23,580.00	30.00000	15,720.00
DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0860 0603061 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	380,605.00000	380,605.00
0870 0603062 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	141,000.00000	141,000.00	97,000.00000	97,000.00	352,400.00000	352,400.00
0880 0603729 LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	30.000 s.f.	700.00000	21,000.00	675.00000	20,250.00	655.00000	19,650.00
0890 0603802 STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	6.000 cwt.	750.00000	4,500.00	4,650.00000	27,900.00	700.00000	4,200.00
0900 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	732.000 c.y.	38.00000	27,816.00	24.00000	17,568.00	60.00000	43,920.00
0910 0651011 12" R.C. PIPE	48.000 l.f.	70.00000	3,360.00	43.00000	2,064.00	93.00000	4,464.00
0920 0651012 15" R.C. PIPE	987.000 l.f.	78.00000	76,986.00	64.00000	63,168.00	75.00000	74,025.00
0930 0651013 18" R.C. PIPE	709.000 l.f.	83.00000	58,847.00	66.00000	46,794.00	82.00000	58,138.00
0940 0651015 24" R.C. PIPE	682.000 l.f.	104.50000	71,269.00	75.00000	51,150.00	105.00000	71,610.00
0950 0651017 30" R.C. PIPE	816.000 l.f.	121.00000	98,736.00	93.00000	75,888.00	135.00000	110,160.00
0960 0651019 36" R.C. PIPE	1,866.000 l.f.	147.00000	274,302.00	114.00000	212,724.00	183.00000	341,478.00
0970 0651020 42" R.C. PIPE	32.000 l.f.	170.00000	5,440.00	170.00000	5,440.00	241.00000	7,712.00
0980 0651051 12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	65.000 l.f.	74.00000	4,810.00	83.00000	5,395.00	50.00000	3,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0990	0651052	115.000	80.00000	9,200.00	85.00000	9,775.00	57.00000	6,555.00
	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V			l.f.				
1000	0651053	100.000	86.00000	8,600.00	91.00000	9,100.00	68.00000	6,800.00
	18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V			l.f.				
1010	0651081	110.000	150.00000	16,500.00	175.00000	19,250.00	480.00000	52,800.00
	14"X23" R.C. PIPE ELLIPTICAL			l.f.				
1020	0651837	87.000	90.00000	7,830.00	57.00000	4,959.00	135.00000	11,745.00
	15" C.C.M. PIPE			l.f.				
1030	0651846	20.000	110.00000	2,200.00	90.00000	1,800.00	345.00000	6,900.00
	24" C.C.M. PIPE			l.f.				
1040	0652113	1.000	600.00000	600.00	750.00000	750.00	980.00000	980.00
	24" METAL CULVERT END			ea.				
1050	0653001	37.000	220.00000	8,140.00	205.00000	7,585.00	345.00000	12,765.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN			ea.				
1060	0653010	2.000	220.00000	440.00	230.00000	460.00	475.00000	950.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE			ea.				
1070	0653100	2,100.000	7.50000	15,750.00	7.50000	15,750.00	8.35000	17,535.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER			l.f.				
1080	0702109	138.000	92.00000	12,696.00	43.00000	5,934.00	32.00000	4,416.00
	PRE-AUGERING OF PILES			l.f.				
1090	0702501	4,982.000	52.00000	259,064.00	54.00000	269,028.00	50.00000	249,100.00
	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES			l.f.				
1100	0702555	2.000	21,500.00000	43,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	15,530.00000	31,060.00
	TEST PILE (CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE 50' LONG)			ea.				
1110	0702557	2.000	21,500.00000	43,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	16,090.00000	32,180.00
	TEST PILE (CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 60' LONG)			ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1120 0702797 DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	4.000 ea.	3,200.00000	12,800.00	775.00000	3,100.00	3,025.00000	12,100.00
1130 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	69.000 c.y.	88.00000	6,072.00	56.00000	3,864.00	84.00000	5,796.00
1140 0707001 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	1,990.000 s.y.	40.50000	80,595.00	34.00000	67,660.00	39.00000	77,610.00
1150 0707200 GEOGRID ** See Special Provisions **	3,925.000 s.y.	3.00000	11,775.00	3.25000	12,756.25	7.50000	29,437.50
1160 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	1,247.000 s.y.	18.00000	22,446.00	24.00000	29,928.00	15.00000	18,705.00
1170 0714020 TEMPORARY SHEET PILING	55,600.000 s.f.	12.00000	667,200.00	20.00000	1,112,000.00	0.50000	27,800.00
1180 0714050 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	8,560.000 s.f.	34.00000	291,040.00	52.00000	445,120.00	44.50000	380,920.00
1190 0714999 MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	34,360.00000	34,360.00
1200 0751711 6" UNDERDRAIN	1,600.000 l.f.	28.00000	44,800.00	21.00000	33,600.00	31.25000	50,000.00
1210 0751821 6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	40.000 l.f.	32.00000	1,280.00	48.00000	1,920.00	40.00000	1,600.00
1220 0803000 PAVED DITCH	33.000 s.y.	52.00000	1,716.00	44.00000	1,452.00	112.00000	3,696.00
1230 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	7,105.000 l.f.	31.00000	220,255.00	22.00000	156,310.00	24.00000	170,520.00
1240 0811101 CONCRETE PARK CURBING	130.000 l.f.	34.00000	4,420.00	23.00000	2,990.00	35.00000	4,550.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1250	0814002 RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING I.f.	441.000	30.00000 13,230.00	36.00000 15,876.00	25.00000 11,025.00		
1260	0815200 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING I.f.	6,600.000	6.00000 39,600.00	5.75000 37,950.00	5.00000 33,000.00		
1270	0821127 REMOVAL OF PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB I.f.	1,240.000	24.00000 29,760.00	12.00000 14,880.00	21.00000 26,040.00		
1280	0821177 PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ("F" SHAPE - SINGLE FACE) I.f.	200.000	100.00000 20,000.00	68.00000 13,600.00	170.00000 34,000.00		
1290	0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB I.f.	5,340.000	28.00000 149,520.00	13.50000 72,090.00	17.75000 94,785.00		
1300	0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB I.f.	3,840.000	8.00000 30,720.00	7.00000 26,880.00	5.85000 22,464.00		
1310	0822005 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) I.f.	141.000	75.00000 10,575.00	45.00000 6,345.00	125.00000 17,625.00		
1320	0901003 STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	15.000	440.00000 6,600.00	415.00000 6,225.00	400.00000 6,000.00		
1330	0904233 METAL BRIDGE RAIL (TRAFFIC) (EXTRUDED POST ALUMINUM) I.f.	565.000	110.00000 62,150.00	107.00000 60,455.00	102.00000 57,630.00		
1340	0910170 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) I.f.	2,700.000	23.50000 63,450.00	22.50000 60,750.00	22.75000 61,425.00		
1350	0910173 R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET ea.	1.000	2,625.00000 2,625.00	2,550.00000 2,550.00	2,650.00000 2,650.00		
1360	0910174 R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET ea.	3.000	2,625.00000 7,875.00	2,550.00000 7,650.00	2,550.00000 7,650.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1370	0910186	4.000	700.00000	2,800.00	675.00000	2,700.00	700.00000	2,800.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.						
1380	0911912	3.000	1,300.00000	3,900.00	1,275.00000	3,825.00	1,900.00000	5,700.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
1390	0911924	1.000	1,275.00000	1,275.00	1,275.00000	1,275.00	1,650.00000	1,650.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
1400	0912503	3,000.000	6.30000	18,900.00	6.00000	18,000.00	5.00000	15,000.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
1410	0912602	2,055.000	23.00000	47,265.00	18.00000	36,990.00	22.00000	45,210.00
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
1420	0913000	500.000	6.30000	3,150.00	6.00000	3,000.00	6.00000	3,000.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
1430	0913011	615.000	22.00000	13,530.00	21.00000	12,915.00	20.50000	12,607.50
	5'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
1440	0913068	500.000	17.00000	8,500.00	15.00000	7,500.00	37.00000	18,500.00
	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
1450	0913817	300.000	21.00000	6,300.00	30.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	6,000.00
	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
1460	0913952	44.000	130.00000	5,720.00	130.00000	5,720.00	150.00000	6,600.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1470	0916301	8,500.000	56.00000	476,000.00	35.00000	297,500.00	35.00000	297,500.00
	TIMBER NOISE BARRIER WALL	s.f.						
1480	0916406	470.000	50.00000	23,500.00	30.00000	14,100.00	42.00000	19,740.00
	REMOVE NOISE BARRIER WALL	l.f.						
1490	0917010	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1500 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	22,849.000 s.f.	10.00000	228,490.00	8.00000	182,792.00	10.10000	230,774.90
1510 0922001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	280.000 s.y.	47.00000	13,160.00	50.00000	14,000.00	46.25000	12,950.00
1520 0922004 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE ISLAND	120.000 s.f.	80.00000	9,600.00	50.00000	6,000.00	18.00000	2,160.00
1530 0922500 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	500.000 s.y.	48.00000	24,000.00	50.00000	25,000.00	80.00000	40,000.00
1540 0922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	190.000 s.y.	50.00000	9,500.00	35.00000	6,650.00	91.00000	17,290.00
1550 0924002 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	90.000 c.y.	500.00000	45,000.00	10.00000	900.00	525.00000	47,250.00
1560 0930001 OBJECT MARKER	9.000 ea.	50.00000	450.00	100.00000	900.00	150.00000	1,350.00
1570 0939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	530.000 hr	110.00000	58,300.00	150.00000	79,500.00	108.00000	57,240.00
1580 0942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	7.000 ton	500.00000	3,500.00	850.00000	5,950.00	25.00000	175.00
1590 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	630.000 m.ga	1.00000	630.00	1.00000	630.00	68.50000	43,155.00
1600 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	15,835.000 s.y.	5.20000	82,342.00	7.20000	114,012.00	6.70000	106,094.50
1610 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	3,519.000 s.y.	11.09000	39,025.71	11.20000	39,412.80	7.50000	26,392.50
1620 0949012 HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	390.000 ea.	13.07000	5,097.30	13.50000	5,265.00	10.15000	3,958.50



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1630	0949023	105.000	37.44000	3,931.20	39.00000	4,095.00	25.00000	2,625.00
	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1640	0949024	2.000	484.47000	968.94	500.00000	1,000.00	280.00000	560.00
	ABIES FRASERI, FRASIER FIR, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1650	0949138	2.000	37.00000	74.00	39.00000	78.00	30.00000	60.00
	ALNUS RUGOSA, SPECKLED ALDER 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1660	0949142	360.000	52.86000	19,029.60	55.00000	19,800.00	54.00000	19,440.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
1670	0949149	360.000	52.86000	19,029.60	55.00000	19,800.00	65.00000	23,400.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.						
1680	0949177	415.000	31.57000	13,101.55	33.00000	13,695.00	27.50000	11,412.50
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1690	0949228	6.000	55.79000	334.74	58.00000	348.00	50.00000	300.00
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1700	0949410	126.000	40.38000	5,087.88	42.00000	5,292.00	36.25000	4,567.50
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1710	0949495	360.000	52.86000	19,029.60	55.00000	19,800.00	53.75000	19,350.00
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
1720	0949530	8.000	43.31000	346.48	45.00000	360.00	30.00000	240.00
	VIBURNUM DILATATUM LINDEN VIBURNUM 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1730	0949559	30.000	13.07000	392.10	13.50000	405.00	10.15000	304.50
	RUDBECKIA FULGIDA "GOLDSTRUM", GOLDSTRUM BLACK EYED SUSAN 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1740 0949605	9.000	152.69000	1,374.21	160.00000	1,440.00	75.00000	675.00
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 4'-5' HT. B.B.							
1750 0949609	43.000	308.30000	13,256.90	310.00000	13,330.00	275.00000	11,825.00
PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.							
1760 0949650	13.000	311.24000	4,046.12	320.00000	4,160.00	340.00000	4,420.00
PICEA PUNGENS COLORADO SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.							
1770 0949711	22.000	308.30000	6,782.60	310.00000	6,820.00	118.00000	2,596.00
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.							
1780 0949712	5.000	411.07000	2,055.35	425.00000	2,125.00	445.00000	2,225.00
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 8'-10' HT. B.B.							
1790 0949719	16.000	220.22000	3,523.52	225.00000	3,600.00	220.00000	3,520.00
CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.							
1800 0949751	20.000	337.66000	6,753.20	340.00000	6,800.00	425.00000	8,500.00
CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 6'-8' HT. B.B.							
1810 0949823	5.000	308.30000	1,541.50	310.00000	1,550.00	313.00000	1,565.00
PICEA GLAUCA, WHITE SPRUCE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.							
1820 0949828	357.000	39.64000	14,151.48	40.00000	14,280.00	54.00000	19,278.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.							
1830 0949832	17.000	411.07000	6,988.19	425.00000	7,225.00	463.00000	7,871.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.							
1840 0949846	3.000	411.07000	1,233.21	425.00000	1,275.00	463.00000	1,389.00
ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1850	0949854	8.000	71.35000	570.80	72.00000	576.00	63.00000	504.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1860	0949919	3.000	411.07000	1,233.21	415.00000	1,245.00	438.00000	1,314.00
	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1870	0949970	8.000	425.75000	3,406.00	430.00000	3,440.00	490.00000	3,920.00
	QUERCUS BOREALIS NORTHERN RED OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1880	0949978	29.000	425.75000	12,346.75	430.00000	12,470.00	438.00000	12,702.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1890	0950005	13,855.000	0.98000	13,577.90	1.10000	15,240.50	1.00000	13,855.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
1900	0950019	2,365.000	0.83000	1,962.95	1.00000	2,365.00	1.00000	2,365.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1910	0950037	750.000	2.75000	2,062.50	2.00000	1,500.00	4.25000	3,187.50
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE C	s.y.						
1920	0950039	3,800.000	2.75000	10,450.00	4.00000	15,200.00	4.25000	16,150.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
1930	0952001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1940	0969066	29.000	5,400.00000	156,600.00	3,600.00000	104,400.00	2,500.00000	72,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1950	0970006	1,008,000.000	1.00000	1,008,000.00	1.00000	1,008,000.00	1.00000	1,008,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1960 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 hr	52.00000	5,200.00	52.00000	5,200.00	55.00000	5,500.00
1970 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	650,000.00000	650,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	282,150.00000	282,150.00
1980 0974001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	174.000 c.y.	120.00000	20,880.00	85.00000	14,790.00	258.00000	44,892.00
1990 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	175,000.00000	175,000.00	950,000.00000	950,000.00	767,900.00000	767,900.00
2000 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	7,328.000 day	0.75000	5,496.00	1.00000	7,328.00	0.80000	5,862.40
2010 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	140.000 ea.	100.00000	14,000.00	85.00000	11,900.00	93.00000	13,020.00
2020 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 ea.	130.00000	1,300.00	120.00000	1,200.00	140.00000	1,400.00
2030 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	237,500.00000	237,500.00
2040 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	257.000 ea.	50.00000	12,850.00	46.00000	11,822.00	57.00000	14,649.00
2050 1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	4,889.000 l.f.	36.00000	176,004.00	33.00000	161,337.00	30.00000	146,670.00
2060 1002015 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	65.000 v.f.	720.00000	46,800.00	700.00000	45,500.00	700.00000	45,500.00
2070 1002101 LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	11.000 ea.	780.00000	8,580.00	755.00000	8,305.00	1,175.00000	12,925.00
2080 1002201 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	9.000 ea.	4,368.00000	39,312.00	4,250.00000	38,250.00	4,200.00000	37,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2090	1002202	2.000	12,500.00000	25,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2100	1002203	17.000	577.00000	9,809.00	575.00000	9,775.00	980.00000	16,660.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
2110	1002210	6.000	2,864.00000	17,184.00	2,800.00000	16,800.00	3,315.00000	19,890.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION CONTROLLER-TYPE V	ea.						
2120	1003202	7.000	1,719.00000	12,033.00	1,700.00000	11,900.00	1,655.00000	11,585.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (6' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
2130	1003906	5.000	624.00000	3,120.00	610.00000	3,050.00	600.00000	3,000.00
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2140	1003912	9.000	624.00000	5,616.00	610.00000	5,490.00	1,100.00000	9,900.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2150	1003916	4.000	915.00000	3,660.00	900.00000	3,600.00	880.00000	3,520.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2160	1004303	7.000	416.00000	2,912.00	410.00000	2,870.00	400.00000	2,800.00
	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE-HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (200 WATT)	ea.						
2170	1008015	255.000	20.80000	5,304.00	20.00000	5,100.00	20.00000	5,100.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
2180	1008017	5.000	41.00000	205.00	40.00000	200.00	40.00000	200.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
2190	1008115	1,623.000	13.50000	21,910.50	13.00000	21,099.00	13.00000	21,099.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
2200	1008117	13.000	32.20000	418.60	31.00000	403.00	31.00000	403.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2210	1008215	1,615.000	14.50000	23,417.50	14.00000	22,610.00	14.00000	22,610.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
2220	1008315	340.000	15.60000	5,304.00	15.00000	5,100.00	15.00000	5,100.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						
2230	1008901	650.000	3.12000	2,028.00	3.00000	1,950.00	3.00000	1,950.00
	REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2240	1009016	7.000	1,924.00000	13,468.00	1,900.00000	13,300.00	1,950.00000	13,650.00
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
2260	1010011	22.000	608.00000	13,376.00	600.00000	13,200.00	870.00000	19,140.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
2270	1010021	29.000	410.00000	11,890.00	400.00000	11,600.00	680.00000	19,720.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
2280	1010052	8.000	535.00000	4,280.00	525.00000	4,200.00	515.00000	4,120.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2290	1010054	14.000	439.00000	6,146.00	425.00000	5,950.00	425.00000	5,950.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2300	1010902	5.000	312.00000	1,560.00	300.00000	1,500.00	585.00000	2,925.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2310	1011001	60.000	21.00000	1,260.00	20.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	1,200.00
	4 INCH DRAIN PIPE	l.f.						
2320	1012031	1,500.000	2.40000	3,600.00	2.50000	3,750.00	2.40000	3,600.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
2330	1012036	495.000	1.50000	742.50	1.50000	742.50	1.50000	742.50
	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
2340	1014131	2,050.000	14.00000	28,700.00	14.00000	28,700.00	14.00000	28,700.00
	CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2350 1014901 REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	180.000 l.f.	1.00000	180.00	1.00000	180.00	1.00000	180.00
2360 1015001 NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	2,478.000 l.f.	2.35000	5,823.30	2.30000	5,699.40	2.30000	5,699.40
2370 1017034 INSTALL SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	3,640.00000	3,640.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
2380 1019027 PREASSEMBLED AERIAL CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	1,000.000 l.f.	11.20000	11,200.00	11.00000	11,000.00	11.00000	11,000.00
2390 1020030 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	2,704.00000	10,816.00	2,600.00000	10,400.00	3,200.00000	12,800.00
2400 1102002 8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	14.000 ea.	434.00000	6,076.00	425.00000	5,950.00	420.00000	5,880.00
2410 1102014 20' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	3.000 ea.	1,285.00000	3,855.00	1,250.00000	3,750.00	1,240.00000	3,720.00
2420 1103021 28' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	5,722.00000	11,444.00	5,700.00000	11,400.00	5,502.00000	11,004.00
2430 1103022 30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	6,154.00000	30,770.00	6,000.00000	30,000.00	5,915.00000	29,575.00
2440 1103029 31' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	6,800.00000	13,600.00	6,750.00000	13,500.00	6,625.00000	13,250.00
2450 1104026 25' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	11,000.00000	11,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	10,735.00000	10,735.00
2460 1104031 35' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	13,000.00000	13,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	12,650.00000	12,650.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2470	1105001	8.000	353.00000	2,824.00	350.00000	2,800.00	340.00000	2,720.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2480	1105003	12.000	950.00000	11,400.00	925.00000	11,100.00	915.00000	10,980.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2490	1105007	6.000	1,800.00000	10,800.00	1,800.00000	10,800.00	1,740.00000	10,440.00
	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2500	1105101	2.000	419.00000	838.00	415.00000	830.00	405.00000	810.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2510	1105103	5.000	880.00000	4,400.00	850.00000	4,250.00	850.00000	4,250.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2520	1105303	2.000	1,098.00000	2,196.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,060.00000	2,120.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2530	1106001	3.000	702.00000	2,106.00	675.00000	2,025.00	675.00000	2,025.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2540	1106003	12.000	563.00000	6,756.00	550.00000	6,600.00	545.00000	6,540.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2550	1107007	16.000	307.00000	4,912.00	300.00000	4,800.00	300.00000	4,800.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2560	1108187	(1.000)	11,400.00000	11,400.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	SYSTEM INTEGRATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2570	1108649	6.000	28,000.00000	168,000.00	27,500.00000	165,000.00	27,150.00000	162,900.00
	ADVANCED TRANSPORTATION CONTROLLER, MODEL 2070 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2580	1108724	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
	PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2590	1111201	(1.000)	4,600.00000	4,600.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2600	1111202	(1.000)	4,600.00000	4,600.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2610	1111203	(1.000)	4,600.00000	4,600.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2620	1111204	(1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,250.00000	3,250.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2630	1111205	(1.000)	1,550.00000	1,550.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2640	1111401	30.000	141.00000	4,230.00	140.00000	4,200.00	140.00000	4,200.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2650	1111414	3.000	22,800.00000	68,400.00	22,000.00000	66,000.00	22,000.00000	66,000.00
	CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM TYPE 2 (2 CAMERA) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2660	1111415	2.000	27,600.00000	55,200.00	27,000.00000	54,000.00	26,600.00000	53,200.00
	CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM TYPE 3 (3 CAMERA) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2670	1111416	1.000	30,400.00000	30,400.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	29,300.00000	29,300.00
	CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM TYPE 4 (4 CAMERA) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2910 1118052	(1.000)	6,604.00000	6,604.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,350.00000	6,350.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
2920 1118053	(1.000)	6,240.00000	6,240.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
2930 1118301	(1.000)	1,507.00000	1,507.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
2940 1118302	(1.000)	1,507.00000	1,507.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
2950 1118303	(1.000)	1,507.00000	1,507.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
2960 1130000	63.000	22.00000	1,386.00	60.00000	3,780.00	6.00000	378.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW							
2970 1131002	63.000	53.00000	3,339.00	75.00000	4,725.00	12.00000	756.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **							
2980 1132001	(1.000)	9,100.00000	9,100.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,750.00000	8,750.00
RELOCATE INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
2990 1201804	1.000	62,000.00000	62,000.00	89,000.00000	89,000.00	60,500.00000	60,500.00
4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **							
3000 1202999	1.000	60,000.00000	60,000.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00	58,000.00000	58,000.00
DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **							
3010 1203109	2.000	5,200.00000	10,400.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
3020	1203902	3.000	13,000.00000	39,000.00	8,900.00000	26,700.00	12,500.00000	37,500.00
	STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3030	1204247	1.000	5,772.00000	5,772.00	6,300.00000	6,300.00	5,550.00000	5,550.00
	REVISION OF LEGEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3040	1205201	14.000	41.00000	574.00	46.00000	644.00	40.00000	560.00
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
3050	1205202	28.000	46.00000	1,288.00	56.00000	1,568.00	40.00000	1,120.00
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
3060	1205207	225.000	11.00000	2,475.00	18.00000	4,050.00	30.00000	6,750.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
3070	1205214	27.000	11.00000	297.00	18.00000	486.00	29.00000	783.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
3080	1206023	(1.000)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
3090	1206025	(1.000)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
3100	1207034	256.000	44.00000	11,264.00	55.00000	14,080.00	42.00000	10,752.00
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
3110	1208906	248.000	46.00000	11,408.00	55.00000	13,640.00	62.00000	15,376.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						
3120	1208928	805.000	46.00000	37,030.00	55.00000	44,275.00	50.00000	40,250.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
3130	1209114	19,000.000	0.15000	2,850.00	0.15000	2,850.00	0.15000	2,850.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
3140	1209124	18,700.000	0.15000	2,805.00	0.15000	2,805.00	0.15000	2,805.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
3150	1209126	80.000	0.17000	13.60	0.17000	13.60	0.20000	16.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
3160	1209128	900.000	0.21000	189.00	0.21000	189.00	0.20000	180.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.						
3170	1209131	1,918.000	1.00000	1,918.00	1.00000	1,918.00	1.00000	1,918.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
3180	1210101	15,216.000	0.37000	5,629.92	0.38000	5,782.08	0.36000	5,477.76
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
3190	1210102	7,632.000	0.37000	2,823.84	0.38000	2,900.16	0.36000	2,747.52
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
3200	1210103	678.000	0.46000	311.88	0.47000	318.66	0.45000	305.10
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
3210	1210104	1,731.000	0.55000	952.05	0.57000	986.67	0.55000	952.05
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
3220	1210105	3,357.000	3.30000	11,078.10	3.37000	11,313.09	3.20000	10,742.40
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
3230	1211001	5,700.000	1.15000	6,555.00	1.16000	6,612.00	1.10000	6,270.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
3240	1212001	4,760.000	1.50000	7,140.00	1.53000	7,282.80	1.45000	6,902.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
3250	1212002	5,660.000	1.50000	8,490.00	1.53000	8,659.80	1.45000	8,207.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
3260	1212003	2,500.000	2.35000	5,875.00	2.42000	6,050.00	2.30000	5,750.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	l.f.						
3270	1212006	1,800.000	2.90000	5,220.00	3.00000	5,400.00	2.85000	5,130.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 8" WHITE	l.f.						
3280	1214002	4,400.000	2.25000	9,900.00	2.32000	10,208.00	2.20000	9,680.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
3290	1214003	900.000	3.15000	2,835.00	3.27000	2,943.00	3.10000	2,790.00
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
3300	1220013	1,400.000	26.00000	36,400.00	13.00000	18,200.00	35.00000	49,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
3310	1300002	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00
	RELOCATION OF WATER MAINS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3320	1302053	36.000	300.00000	10,800.00	115.00000	4,140.00	540.00000	19,440.00
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3330	1303196	3.000	3,800.00000	11,400.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00	5,355.00000	16,065.00
	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3340	1304025	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3350	1401243	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	550.00000	5,500.00	730.00000	7,300.00
	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
3360	1403501	19.000	800.00000	15,200.00	750.00000	14,250.00	1,060.00000	20,140.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
3370 1507000	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	11,550.00000	11,550.00
PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
3380 1700001	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
3390 1803064	(1.000)	2,080.00000	2,080.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,850.00000	2,850.00
TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) REPLACEMENT PARTS	LS						
3400 1803071	1.000	3,120.00000	3,120.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00	2,950.00000	2,950.00
TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3410 1807010	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00	405.00000	4,050.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.						
3420 1807011	14.000	400.00000	5,600.00	300.00000	4,200.00	410.00000	5,740.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
3430 1807012	15.000	400.00000	6,000.00	300.00000	4,500.00	415.00000	6,225.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
3440 1807013	60.000	450.00000	27,000.00	300.00000	18,000.00	435.00000	26,100.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
3450 1807014	30.000	450.00000	13,500.00	300.00000	9,000.00	450.00000	13,500.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
3460 1806200	500.000	75.00000	37,500.00	95.00000	47,500.00	125.00000	62,500.00
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB 1							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

3470 1806200-02 500.000
 FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE hr
 IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM
 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR
 MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE
 ALTERNATE
 BB 2

Section Totals:

\$14,984,185.97

\$15,561,214.46

\$15,678,968.80

Contract Totals

\$14,984,185.97

\$15,561,214.46

\$15,678,968.80

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum